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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1520
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SHIFTING OF KRISHNA WATER BOARD HEADQUARTERS


1520.         DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the Government of Andhra

Pradesh for shifting the headquarters of Krishna Water Board and Polavaram Project Authority from Telangana to Andhra Pradesh, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the action taken/to be taken by the Union Government thereon?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT &

GANGA REJUVENATION

(Dr. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.


*****
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